
YEAR YEAR

MONTH TO DATE MONTH TO DATE

Scheduled

    Enplaned 450,091 1,762,202 -0.64 3.18

    Deplaned 425,139 1,644,594 -1.28 0.66

    Total 875,230 3,406,796 -0.95 1.95

 Charter

    Enplaned 398 2,249 - 3.02

    Deplaned 396 2,414 - 8.84

    Total 794 4,663 - 5.95

Total Revenue Passengers

    Enplaned 450,489 1,764,451 -0.55 3.18

    Deplaned 425,535 1,647,008 -1.19 0.67

    Total 876,024 3,411,459 -0.86 1.95

MAIL (LBS.)

    Enplaned 659,150 2,514,804 -35.06 -41.39

    Deplaned 478,283 2,038,541 -17.06 -13.02

    Total 1,137,433 4,553,345 -28.54 -31.36

AIR FREIGHT (LBS.)

    Enplaned 10,744,444 41,828,674 -0.79 -0.55

    Deplaned 10,844,751 42,500,975 6.88 0.30

    Charter 8,242 8,722 - -86.66

    Total 21,597,437 84,338,371 2.96 -0.19

22,734,870 88,891,716 0.74 -2.46

AIRCRAFT OPERATIONS- MCI 

    Air Carrier 10,542 41,620 -3.06 -2.53

    Air Taxi 4,875 20,785 43.42 60.94

    Civil Itinerant 604 2,213 -14.33 -11.37

    Civil Local 0 0 - -100.00

    Military 48 230 -31.43 -30.72

    Total 16,069 64,848 6.78 10.96

AIRCRAFT OPERATIONS- MKC

    Air Carrier 16 20 6.67 -4.76

    Air Taxi 1,141 4,343 -10.58 -21.14

    Civil Itinerant 3,835 14,305 -3.40 -6.23

    Civil Local 1,678 8,312 -28.38 -2.57

    Military 84 379 -7.69 -4.29

    Total 6,754 27,359 -12.23 -7.92

SOURCE: Monthly Airline Reports

                  Aircraft operations from FAA Airport Operations

KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
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% Change From 2007



KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

REVENUE PASSENGER ENPLANEMENTS BY CARRIER

Apr-08
2008 2007

Marketing Carrier Operating Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada AC Jazz 928 3,577 0.2% 0.2% 1,031 3,197 0.2% 0.2% -10.0% 11.9%

American American 37,129 153,152 8.2% 8.7% 43,259 171,525 9.5% 10.0% -14.2% -10.7%

American Eagle 7,825 26,959 1.7% 1.5% 2,709 9,154 0.6% 0.5% 188.9% 194.5%

Continental Continental 19,816 86,858 4.4% 4.9% 22,099 79,584 4.9% 4.7% -10.3% 9.1%

Chautauqua 2,323 12,022 0.5% 0.7% 3,798 10,554 0.8% 0.6% -38.8% 13.9%

Delta Delta 19,522 78,285 4.3% 4.4% 24,516 94,872 5.4% 5.5% -20.4% -17.5%

ASA 2,847 8,693 0.6% 0.5% 2,969 6,040 0.7% 0.4% -4.1% 43.9%

Comair 6,168 24,376 1.4% 1.4% 2,299 14,759 0.5% 0.9% 168.3% 65.2%

Skywest 1,788 10,058 0.4% 0.6% 4,343 17,767 1.0% 1.0% -58.8% -43.4%

ExpressJet 2,335 6,146 0.5% 0.3% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% - -

Frontier Frontier 16,211 67,100 3.6% 3.8% 14,966 61,641 3.3% 3.6% 8.3% 8.9%

AirTran AirTran 10,021 41,449 2.2% 2.3% 8,188 30,972 1.8% 1.8% 22.4% 33.8%

America West America West 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 13,443 0.0% 0.8% - -100.0%

Mesa 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 3,153 0.0% 0.2% - -100.0%

Northwest Northwest 31,182 115,619 6.9% 6.6% 36,384 132,405 8.0% 7.7% -14.3% -12.7%

Skybus Skybus 0 6,684 0.0% 0.4% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% - -

United United 27,274 92,985 6.1% 5.3% 22,715 88,815 5.0% 5.2% 20.1% 4.7%

GoJet 6,572 17,166 1.5% 1.0% 7,370 20,438 1.6% 1.2% -10.8% -16.0%

SkyWest 3,264 3,929 0.7% 0.2% 591 591 0.1% 0.0% 452.3% 564.8%

Shuttle America 1,789 12,157 0.4% 0.7% 3,857 13,208 0.9% 0.8% -53.6% -8.0%

Mesa 95 11,065 0.0% 0.6% 3,258 15,720 0.7% 0.9% -97.1% -29.6%

US Airways US Airways 14,123 50,493 3.1% 2.9% 9,175 24,323 2.0% 1.4% 53.9% 107.6%

PSA 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 2,452 12,755 0.5% 0.7% -100.0% -100.0%

Republic 9,206 33,811 2.0% 1.9% 7,231 21,490 1.6% 1.3% 27.3% 57.3%

Mesa 3,256 16,521 0.7% 0.9% 6,291 12,856 1.4% 0.8% -48.2% 28.5%

Air Midwest 2,054 11,539 0.5% 0.7% 4,591 17,271 1.0% 1.0% -55.3% -33.2%

Air Wisconsin 1,488 5,394 0.3% 0.3% 2,418 8,881 0.5% 0.5% -38.5% -39.3%

Southwest Southwest 160,728 616,072 35.7% 34.9% 158,800 623,295 35.1% 36.4% 1.2% -1.2%

ExpressJet ExpressJet 5,594 28,206 1.2% 1.6% 860 860 0.2% 0.1% 550.5% 3179.8%

Mesa Air Midwest 177 546 0.0% 0.0% 99 341 0.0% 0.0% 78.8% 60.1%

Midwest Midwest 48,139 182,257 10.7% 10.3% 56,709 198,260 12.5% 11.6% -15.1% -8.1%

SkyWest 7,007 36,169 1.6% 2.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% - -

Great Lakes Great Lakes 1,628 4,213 0.4% 0.2% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% - -

Scheduled TTL 450,489 1,763,501 100.0% 99.9% 452,978 1,708,170 100.0% 99.9% -0.5% 3.2%

Charter TTL 0 950 0.0% 0.1% 0 2,183 0.0% 0.1% - -56.5%

TTL 450,489 1,764,451 100.0% 100.0% 452,978 1,710,353 100.0% 100.0% -0.5% 3.2%

MARKET SHARE % CHANGEENPLANEMENTS MARKET SHARE ENPLANEMENTS

Source: Kansas City Aviation Department, Marketing Division, from self-reported airline statistics.



KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

TOTAL AIR MAIL BY CARRIER

Apr-08
2008 2007

Marketing Carrier Operating Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

American American 127,524 497,507 11.2% 10.9% 204,337 920,538 12.8% 13.9% -37.6% -46.0%

Continental Continental 55,480 175,142 4.9% 3.8% 33,306 161,367 2.1% 2.4% 66.6% 8.5%

America West America West 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 56,861 0.0% 0.9% - -100.0%

Northwest Northwest 1,426 3,569 0.1% 0.1% 1,105 2,327 0.1% 0.0% 29.0% 53.4%

United United 72,764 279,150 6.4% 6.1% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% - -

US Airways US Airways 26,273 135,562 2.3% 3.0% 17,250 110,192 1.1% 1.7% 52.3% 23.0%

PSA 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 107 10,899 0.0% 0.2% -100.0% -100.0%

Republic 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 1,589 0.0% 0.0% - -100.0%

Air Wisconsin 0 63 0.0% 0.0% 1,450 1,603 0.1% 0.0% -100.0% -96.1%

Midwest Midwest 351,677 1,585,464 30.9% 34.8% 773,604 3,075,920 48.6% 46.4% -54.5% -48.5%

SkyWest 13,969 100,660 1.2% 2.2% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% - -

Scheduled TTL 649,113 2,777,117 57.1% 61.0% 1,031,159 4,341,296 64.8% 65.4% -37.1% -36.0%

UPS UPS 488,320 1,776,228 42.9% 39.0% 560,512 2,292,703 35.2% 34.6% -12.9% -22.5%

All Cargo TTL 488,320 1,776,228 42.9% 39.0% 560,512 2,292,703 35.2% 34.6% -12.9% -22.5%

Charter TTL 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% - -

TTL 1,137,433 4,553,345 100.0% 100.0% 1,591,671 6,633,999 100.0% 100.0% -28.5% -31.4%

MAIL TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE MAIL TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE % CHANGE

Source: Kansas City Aviation Department, Marketing Division, from self-reported airline statistics.



KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

TOTAL AIR FREIGHT BY CARRIER

Apr-08
2008 2007

Marketing Carrier Operating Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

American American 49,717 160,161 0.2% 0.2% 38,251 194,066 0.2% 0.2% 30.0% -17.5%

American Eagle 977 2,807 0.0% 0.0% 50 374 0.0% 0.0% 1854.0% 650.5%

Continental Continental 28,269 139,054 0.1% 0.2% 41,139 177,050 0.2% 0.2% -31.3% -21.5%

Chautauqua 1,063 2,131 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% - -

Delta Delta 58,707 275,404 0.3% 0.3% 97,047 379,061 0.5% 0.4% -39.5% -27.3%

ASA 2,729 6,778 0.0% 0.0% 5,226 10,474 0.0% 0.0% -47.8% -35.3%

Comair 9,504 43,047 0.0% 0.1% 3,462 10,712 0.0% 0.0% 174.5% 301.9%

Skywest 169 1,717 0.0% 0.0% 791 8,607 0.0% 0.0% -78.6% -80.1%

ExpressJet 0 353 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% - -

Frontier Frontier 60,626 157,012 0.3% 0.2% 21,071 159,876 0.1% 0.2% 187.7% -1.8%

America West America West 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 71,757 0.0% 0.1% - -100.0%

Mesa 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 831 0.0% 0.0% - -100.0%

Northwest Northwest 67,424 278,934 0.3% 0.3% 73,305 250,004 0.3% 0.3% -8.0% 11.6%

Skybus Skybus 0 350 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% - -

United United 41,846 83,761 0.2% 0.1% 46,551 152,002 0.2% 0.2% -10.1% -44.9%

SkyWest 169 1,332 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% - -

US Airways US Airways 25,528 70,881 0.1% 0.1% 32,635 98,992 0.2% 0.1% -21.8% -28.4%

PSA 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 965 5,004 0.0% 0.0% -100.0% -100.0%

Republic 1,418 4,282 0.0% 0.0% 3,748 5,418 0.0% 0.0% -62.2% -21.0%

Air Wisconsin 250 1,099 0.0% 0.0% 1,321 2,151 0.0% 0.0% -81.1% -48.9%

Southwest Southwest 625,934 2,779,848 2.9% 3.3% 625,443 2,603,827 3.0% 3.1% 0.1% 6.8%

Midwest Midwest 126,937 630,979 0.6% 0.7% 172,914 707,918 0.8% 0.8% -26.6% -10.9%

SkyWest 2,723 40,488 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% - -

Great Lakes Great Lakes 13 243 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% - -

Scheduled TTL 1,104,003 4,680,661 5.1% 5.5% 1,163,919 4,838,124 5.5% 5.7% -5.1% -3.3%

Kitty Hawk Kitty Hawk 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 234,785 939,202 1.1% 1.1% -100.0% -100.0%

FedEx FedEx 11,617,526 45,689,543 53.8% 54.2% 11,096,574 47,629,107 52.9% 56.4% 4.7% -4.1%

BAX Global ATI/BAX 2,330,776 8,576,450 10.8% 10.2% 1,902,365 8,273,785 9.1% 9.8% 22.5% 3.7%

Airborne/ABX Airborne/ABX 2,944,966 11,536,047 13.6% 13.7% 3,107,130 7,722,222 14.8% 9.1% -5.2% 49.4%

DHL/ASTAR DHL/ASTAR 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 637,977 0.0% 0.8% - -100.0%

UPS UPS 3,591,924 13,816,119 16.6% 16.4% 3,471,940 14,391,612 16.6% 17.0% 3.5% -4.0%

All Cargo TTL 20,485,192 79,618,159 94.9% 94.4% 19,812,794 79,593,905 94.5% 94.2% 3.4% 0.0%

Charter TTL 8,242 39,551 0.0% 0.0% 0 65,387 0.0% 0.1% - -39.5%

TTL 21,597,437 84,338,371 100.0% 100.0% 20,976,713 84,497,416 100.0% 100.0% 3.0% -0.2%

% CHANGEFREIGHT TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE FREIGHT TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE

Source: Kansas City Aviation Department, Marketing Division, from self-reported airline statistics.



KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

Marketing Carrier Subtotals

Apr-08
2008 2007

Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada 928 3,577 0.2% 0.2% 1,031 3,197 0.2% 0.2% -10.0% 11.9%

American 44,954 180,111 10.0% 10.2% 45,968 180,679 10.1% 10.6% -2.2% -0.3%

Continental 22,139 98,880 4.9% 5.6% 25,897 90,138 5.7% 5.3% -14.5% 9.7%

Delta 32,660 127,558 7.2% 7.2% 34,127 133,438 7.5% 7.8% -4.3% -4.4%

Frontier 16,211 67,100 3.6% 3.8% 14,966 61,641 3.3% 3.6% 8.3% 8.9%

AirTran 10,021 41,449 2.2% 2.3% 8,188 30,972 1.8% 1.8% 22.4% 33.8%

America West 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 16,596 0.0% 1.0% - -100.0%

Northwest 31,182 115,619 6.9% 6.6% 36,384 132,405 8.0% 7.7% -14.3% -12.7%

Skybus 0 6,684 0.0% 0.4% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% - -

United 38,994 137,302 8.7% 7.8% 37,791 138,772 8.3% 8.1% 3.2% -1.1%

US Airways 30,127 117,758 6.7% 6.7% 32,158 97,576 7.1% 5.7% -6.3% 20.7%

Southwest 160,728 616,072 35.7% 34.9% 158,800 623,295 35.1% 36.4% 1.2% -1.2%

ExpressJet 5,594 28,206 1.2% 1.6% 860 860 0.2% 0.1% 550.5% 3179.8%

Mesa 177 546 0.0% 0.0% 99 341 0.0% 0.0% 78.8% 60.1%

Midwest 55,146 218,426 12.2% 12.4% 56,709 198,260 12.5% 11.6% -2.8% 10.2%

Great Lakes 1,628 4,213 0.4% 0.2% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% - -

Charter 0 950 0.0% 0.1% 0 2,183 0.0% 0.1% #DIV/0! -56.5%

TTL 450,489 1,764,451 100.0% 100.0% 452,978 1,710,353 100.0% 100.0% -0.5% 3.2%

2008 2007

Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

American 127,524 497,507 11.2% 10.9% 204,337 920,538 12.8% 13.9% -37.6% -46.0%

Continental 55,480 175,142 4.9% 3.8% 33,306 161,367 2.1% 2.4% 66.6% 8.5%

America West 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 56,861 0.0% 0.9% - -100.0%

Northwest 1,426 3,569 0.1% 0.1% 1,105 2,327 0.1% 0.0% 29.0% 53.4%

United 72,764 279,150 6.4% 6.1% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% - -

US Airways 26,273 135,625 2.3% 3.0% 18,807 124,283 1.2% 1.9% 39.7% 9.1%

Midwest 365,646 1,686,124 32.1% 37.0% 773,604 3,075,920 48.6% 46.4% -52.7% -45.2%

UPS 488,320 1,776,228 42.9% 39.0% 560,512 2,292,703 35.2% 34.6% -12.9% -22.5%

TTL 1,137,433 4,553,345 100.0% 100.0% 1,591,671 6,633,999 100.0% 100.0% -28.5% -31.4%

2008 2007

Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

American 50,694 162,968 0.2% 0.2% 38,301 194,440 0.2% 0.2% 32.4% -16.2%

Continental 29,332 141,185 0.1% 0.2% 41,139 177,050 0.2% 0.2% -28.7% -20.3%

Delta 71,109 327,299 0.3% 0.4% 106,526 408,854 0.5% 0.5% -33.2% -19.9%

Frontier 60,626 157,012 0.3% 0.2% 21,071 159,876 0.1% 0.2% 187.7% -1.8%

America West 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 72,588 0.0% 0.1% - -100.0%

Northwest 67,424 278,934 0.3% 0.3% 73,305 250,004 0.3% 0.3% -8.0% 11.6%

Skybus 0 350 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% - -

United 42,015 85,093 0.2% 0.1% 46,551 152,002 0.2% 0.2% -9.7% -44.0%

US Airways 27,196 76,262 0.1% 0.1% 38,669 111,565 0.2% 0.1% -29.7% -31.6%

Southwest 625,934 2,779,848 2.9% 3.3% 625,443 2,603,827 3.0% 3.1% 0.1% 6.8%

Midwest 129,660 671,467 0.6% 0.8% 172,914 707,918 0.8% 0.8% -25.0% -5.1%

Great Lakes 13 243 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% - -

Kitty Hawk 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 234,785 939,202 1.1% 1.1% -100.0% -100.0%

FedEx 11,617,526 45,689,543 53.8% 54.2% 11,096,574 47,629,107 52.9% 56.4% 4.7% -4.1%

BAX Global 2,330,776 8,576,450 10.8% 10.2% 1,902,365 8,273,785 9.1% 9.8% 22.5% 3.7%

Airborne/ABX 2,944,966 11,536,047 13.6% 13.7% 3,107,130 7,722,222 14.8% 9.1% -5.2% 49.4%

DHL/ASTAR 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 637,977 0.0% 0.8% - -100.0%

UPS 3,591,924 13,816,119 16.6% 16.4% 3,471,940 14,391,612 16.6% 17.0% 3.5% -4.0%

Charter 8,242 39,551 0.0% 0.0% 0 65,387 0.0% 0.1% - -39.5%

TTL 21,597,437 84,338,371 100.0% 100.0% 20,976,713 84,497,416 100.0% 100.0% 3.0% -0.2%

% CHANGE

FREIGHT TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE FREIGHT TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE % CHANGE

MAIL TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE MAIL TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE

% CHANGEENPLANEMENTS MARKET SHARE ENPLANEMENTS MARKET SHARE


